PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
David Christopher Danielsons	09/10/2009	
Geoffrey Norman Mendenhall	09/10/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Corporation
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12557565	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: jwolfe@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET, SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GA-019065 US PRI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert B. Sundheim

Total Attachments: 2

source=12557565ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=12557565ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0749

09/10/2009 15:16

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, David Christopher Danielsons, of Maineville, County of Warren, and State of Ohio; and Geoffrey Norman Mendenhall, of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton,, and State of Ohio; and have made new and useful improvements in AN RF AMPLIFIER SYSTEM FOR NEUTRALIZING INTERNAL CAPACITANCE IN A CAVITY:

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Melbourne, County of Brevard, State of Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE II KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said David Christopher Danielsons and Geoffrey Norman Mendenhall do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by us on the 10th day of September 2009; and on the 10th day of September 2009, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Parents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Harris Corporation its successors or assigns.

Signed at _	Harris Co	rporation	y, mas	in,Oh
	Warren			
	L day of Sept			_, 2009.

David Christopher Danielsons

Attorney File: GA-019065 US PRI

COUNTY OF Warren

On this Atlay of Aptimate. 2009, personally appeared before me David Christopher Danielsons to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes the same for the uses and the purposes the same for the uses and the purposes.



SHARON S. CHAPMAN

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 23, 2014 No. 2009-RE-257050

Shaim S-Chapman Notary Public

Signed at Harris Carporation, Masm. Oh

County of Warren and State of Ohio

this 10th day of September , 2009.

5137015302

Geoffrey Norman Mendenhall

STATE OF This COUNTY OF Warren

On this 100 day of September 2009 personally appeared before mc Geoffrey Norman Mendenhall to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 09/11/2009

SHAPON S. CHAPMAN Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Mey 23, 2014 No. 2009-RE-257050

Skain S. Chapman Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 023216 FRAME: 0751